TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SGS Group Management SA		107/11/2013	limited company: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SGS North America, Inc.
Street Address:	201 Route 17, North
City:	Rutherford
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07070
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4338960	Q SGS US
Registration Number:	4350397	C Q SGS US
Registration Number:	4350398	C Q SGS US
Serial Number:	77708172	Q SGS US

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9496545468
Email: arnold@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Leslie Arnold
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022
Address Line 2: Fish & Richardson

Address Line 4: Mnneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 17725-0095001

REEL: 005070 FRAME: 0342

4338960

.H \$115.00

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Arnold
Signature:	/lya/
Date:	07/15/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=SGS Group to SGS North America trademark assignment notarized#page1.tif source=SGS Group to SGS North America trademark assignment notarized#page2.tif source=SGS Group to SGS North America trademark assignment notarized#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, SGS GROUP MANAGEMENT SA, a limited company duly

organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, and having a place of business at 1

Place des Alpes, Geneva, Switzerland 1201, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted,

continuously used, and is currently using the product certification marks shown on the

attached Schedule A in commerce, and owns the Registration and Serial Numbers

therefor listed on Schedule A (hereinafter the Trademarks); and

WHEREAS, SGS North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of

business at 201 Route 17, North, Rutherford, New Jersey 07070 (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the good will of the business

in connection with which the Trademarks are used in order to utilize the Trademarks in

the United States exclusively as a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory (NRTL) in

accordance with the Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA)'s program

policy.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

1. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable

considerations to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title

and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business in

connection with which the Trademarks are used.

2. ASSIGNOR shall do all acts and execute all documents that may be

reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in order to effect the assignment of the Trademarks.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officers this day of 3013.

SGS Group Management SA

Name: Maria A. M. VON ARX

Title: Legal Chunsel

SGS Group Management SA

Name: Pierre R. MARTEL

Title: Vice President Taxation

The undersigned Notary Public certifies the authenticity of the signatures placed above by Maria A.M. Von Arx and Pierre R. Martel, and furthermore attests that these joint signatures are legally binding on the company SGS Group Management SA, a limited company existing and organized under the laws of Switzerland, with registered offices at 1 Place des Alpes, Geneva, Switzerland 1201.

Geneva, the eleventh July two thousand and thirteen.



NOTAITES à CATOUGE Anteine Anten notaire Place d'Armes 20 / CP 1116 CH-1227 Carouge-Genève 1: 022 838 33 33

Schedule A

Mark	Registration/Serial No.	Registration/Filing Date	
SGS	4,338,960	May 21, 2013	
SGS	77/708,172	April 7, 2009	
SGS	4,350,397	June 11, 2013	
363) s	4,350,398	June 11, 2013	

RECORDED: 07/15/2013